

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016
LEKH RAM AND ANR Petitioner
Through Mr. M. Hussain, Adv.

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES AND ORS Respondents
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **16.05.2017**

Initial submissions made on behalf of the petitioner.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondents on filing of process fees, registered AD and also through courier, returnable on 10th July, 2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MAY 16, 2017/mk