

\$~14

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016

LEKH RAM AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mohd. Husain, Adv.

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES
AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Vivek Chauhan, Adv. for R-1

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

ORDER
% **09.10.2018**

Respondent no. 2 is stated to be unserved.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.2 on the petitioner taking steps within one week.

Counter affidavit be filed by respondent no.1 within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto if any within four weeks thereof.

List before the Registrar (Writ) for completion of pleadings on 19th December, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 09, 2018/kr