

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016

LEKH RAM AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. M. Husain, Adv.

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Chauhan, proxy counsel
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

An adjournment is sought on account of personal difficulty of the learned counsel for respondent no. 1.

At his request, renotify on 23.11.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

RW