



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016

LEKH RAM AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.Husain, Advocate

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Lakhotia, Advocate for R-1 (Through VC)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER
04.01.2024**

%

At request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 18th March, 2024 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file written submissions, not exceeding five pages.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2016.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 4, 2024

dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any