



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016

LEKH RAM AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. Husain, Adv.

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr Anurag Lakhotia with Mr Udit
Dwivedi, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

05.05.2025

%

1. Counsel for the respondent does not seek to file a reply and relies on the records which have already been filed by the petitioner and on the LCR
2. Counsel for the petitioner will file a note of arguments of not more than three pages with cross-referencing of the PDF pages of the Court file and list of citations that they wish to rely upon.
3. The same will be supplied to the counsel for the respondent, who can also file their note of arguments, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on 16th September 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 5, 2025/MK/bp