



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016

LEKH RAM AND ANR .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. M. Hussain, Adv.

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**16.09.2025**

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file written submissions in terms of the Order dated 05.05.2025 with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
2. Written submissions filed on behalf of the petitioners are returned under objection.
3. Let the learned counsel for the petitioner take appropriate steps for placing the same on record after removing objections.
4. List on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 16, 2025**

*p/kz*