



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016

LEKH RAM AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. Husain, Adv.

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES AND ORSRespondents

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. Parties are willing to explore the possibility of amicable settlement in the present matter.
2. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 24th February, 2026 at 02:30 P.M.
3. List before Court on 02nd April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/pt