



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6686/2016

LEKH RAM AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. M. Hussain, Adv.

versus

M/S MAKINO AUTO INDUSTRIES AND ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

13.05.2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that the present matter is likely to be settled in the mediation proceedings presently ongoing before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

2. Accordingly, list the matter on 15th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 13, 2026/kp/MM